1/9
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.1 Sep.29 2009
AX5502
MICROPOWER VFM STEP-UP DC/DC
Converter
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AX5502 is a high efficiency VFM Step-up DC/DC converter for small, low

LIMITER AMP.
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information Top Marking
Package Type
B: SOT-23-5L
AX5502  XX X X
Packing
A : Taping22 : 2.2V
23 : 2.3V
24 : 2.4V
     :
50 : 5.0V
Vout
3/9
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.1 Sep.29 2009
AX5502
Appendix
Part Number Identification
Code Part Number Identification
Code
AX5502-2.2V Ta AX5502-3.7V TM
AX5502-2.3V Tb AX5502-3.8V TN
AX5502-2.4V Td AX5502-3.9V TO
AX5502-2.5V TA AX5502-4.0V TP
AX5502-2.6V TB AX5502-4.1V TQ
AX5502-2.7V TC AX5502-4.2V TR
AX5502-2.8V TD AX5502-4.3V TS
AX5502-2.9V TE AX5502-4.4V TT
AX5502-3.0V TF AX5502-4.5V TU
AX5502-3.1V TG AX5502-4.6V TV
AX5502-3.2V TH AX5502-4.7V TW
AX5502-3.3V TI AX5502-4.8V TX
AX5502-3.4V TJ AX5502-4.9V TY
AX5502-3.5V TK AX5502-5.0V TZ
AX5502-3.6V TL
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (at TA = 25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
VIN Pin Voltage VIN 5.5 V
SW Voltage VSW 5.5 V